Bench Installation
G’l l No. 72082, 72162 Stationary Player Benches
No. 72081, 72161 Portable Player Benches

WWVé’-(?(i)”ggge;ggsbcom No. 73082, 73162 Stationary Park Benches
haay No. 73081, 73161 Portable Park Benches

‘—— 8'-0" Bench —-‘

The length of the bench determines the

L number and location of support frames.
i 6|_0" i 1'_0"

i 16'-0" Bench i

INST00459098
©2017 GILL ATHLETIC, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. -1- 1-15-2018



Check all parts against the appropriate Parts List to make sure all have been included.

PARTS LIST—STATIONARY
72 72
082 162 DESCRIPTION
QTY. | QTY.
2 3 FRME 70 2G BENCH SUPPORT FRAME
1 M860 08 PLANK: 8 Lg.
1 M860 16 PLANK: 16’ Lg.
2 2 ECAP_ 380 11 END CAP for PLANK
4 4 HDWE 06228 #10 x 5/8” SELF DRILLING PAN HEAD SCREW
4 6 CLMP_380 10 PLANK CLAMP with HARDWARE
4 6 HDWE 03015 OEO 5/16” LOCKING CAP NUT
PARTS LIST-PORTABLE
72 72
081 161 DESCRIPTION
QTY. | QTY.
2 3 FRME 70 11 BENCH SUPPORT FRAME
1 M860 08 PLANK: 8’ Lg.
1 M860 16 PLANK: 16’ Lg.
2 2 ECAP 380 11 END CAP for PLANK
4 4 HDWE 06228 #10 x 5/8” SELF DRILLING PAN HEAD SCREW
4 6 CLMP 380 10 PLANK CLAMP with HARDWARE
4 6 HDWE 03015 OEO 5/16” LOCKING CAP _NUT
4 6 FEET 00002 000 RUBBER FOOT
8 12 HDWE 06059 OEO #10-24 x 3/4” Lg. SELF—TAPPING SCREW
8 12 PCAP 00049 002 TUBE PLUG
PARTS LIST-STATIONARY WITH BACK
73 73
082 162 DESCRIPTION
QTY. | QTY.
2 3 FRME 71 2G BENCH SUPPORT FRAME
2 M860 08 PLANK: 8 Lg.
2 M860 16 PLANK: 16’ Lg.
4 4 ECAP_380 11 END CAP for PLANK
8 8 HDWE 06228 #10 x 5/8" SELF DRILLING PAN HEAD SCREW
8 12 CLMP 380 10 PLANK CLAMP with HARDWARE
8 12 HDWE 02076 OEO 5/16” x 3J” Lg. CARRIAGE BOLT (Grade 5)
8 12 HDWE 03015 OEO 5/16" LOCKING CAP _NUT
4 6 PCAP 00161 PIPE_CAP
2 3 HDWE 01253 OEO HEX HD CAP SCREW— 5/16” X 4" (Grade 5)
2 3 HDWE 03001 OEO HEX NUT— 5/16”
PARTS LIST-PORTABLE WITH BACK
73 73
081 161 DESCRIPTION
QTY. | QTY.
2 3 FRME 71 1G BENCH SUPPORT FRAME
2 M860 08 PLANK: 8’ Lg.
2 M860 16 PLANK: 16’ Lg.
4 4 ECAP_ 380 11 END CAP for PLANK
8 8 HDWE 06228 #10 x 5/8” SELF DRILLING PAN HEAD SCREW
8 12 |CLMP 380 10 PLANK CLAMP with HARDWARE
8 12 |HDWE 02076 OEO 5/16” x 3%” Lg. CARRIAGE BOLT (Grade 5)
8 12 _|HDWE 03015 OEO 5/16” LOCKING CAP NUT
8 12 [PCAP 00161 PIPE CAP

©2017 GILL ATHLETIC, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

INST00459098
1-15-2018



Appearance of assembled endcap and plank

Install endcap onto end of plank. Secure in place with two
self drilling screws. Repeat for the other end of plank.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
ECAP 380 11 END CAP for PLANK
HDWE 06228 #10 x 5/8” SELF DRILLING SCREW

CLMP 380 10 PLANK CLAMP with HARDWARE
HDWE 03015 OEQ | 5/16” LOCKING CAP _NUT
PCAP 00049 002 | TUBE PLUG

QDN [N =3

Cap the ends of the frame with provided
pipe caps before attaching planks.

Fasten the planks to the support frames
with the plank clamp, carriage bolt, flange
nut, and cap nut. The park benches will
need to use the 3" carriage bolt.

INST00459098
©2017 GILL ATHLETIC, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. -3- 1-15-2018



= .

For stationary benches, both player benches and
park benches, the support frame must be cast in
concrete footings. The size of the footing will depend 1'-6"
on local soil conditions and regulations. The concrete
footing shown is the minimum recommended size.

Slope top of footing below grade

—T T T I T T T T T
=" 1 - =
— 4 \ — 1=
R A -
— e =
= JIE
—T N T
—| | o —
| A . _
1'-6" | o \ a [ ]
T \ ‘ N "7
\ \ -
A A 2!_0"
T R R
\ | <
546" Bolt and Nut = = 4
pa)
1 | a ”
: L
AA < L 5
pa)
Concrete footing 7 4
< <
4 pa)
1!_0"
Diameter

/\ WARNING: This product can expose you to Titanium Dioxide,
which is known to the State of California to cause cancer.
For more information go to www.p65warnings.ca.gov.

Gl

GILL ATHLETICS, INC.
601 MERCURY DRIVE, CHAMPAIGN, ILLINOIS 61822 USA
PHONE (800) 637-3090
FAX (217) 239-2255
www.gillathletics.com

INST00459098
©2017 GILL ATHLETIC, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. -4- 1-15-2018



